
St William’s Primary School 
     School Fees 2025 

  1 Student 2 Students 3 Students 4+ Students 

School Fees $1,972 $3,096 $3,884 $4,280 

Capital Levy $676 $676 $676 $676 

P&F Levy $140 $140 $140 $140 

Total Per Year $2,788 $3,912 $4,700 $5,096 
 
Please add the above total to the relevant Student Levies for your child’s class below: 

Other Levies Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Student Levy $695 $640 $640 $640 $640 $640 $640 

Resource Levy (Charged Term 1 Only) $181 $153 $157 $124 $104 $61 $65 

IT Access Levy $130 $130           

1 to 1 iPad Program     $250 $250 $370 $370 $370 

Gala Sports Levy       $40 $40 $40 $40 

Camp (Estimate only)         $180 $500 $700 

Total Other Levies $1,006 $923 $1,047 $1,054 $1,329 $1,611 $1,815 
 
Additional costs: 

Optional Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Instrumental Music Program         $720 $720 $720 
 
Voluntary Donations (Fully tax deductible) 

Optional Per Family Per Year Per Family Per Term 

Building Fund $170 $42.50 

Library Fund $50 $12.50 

 
Enrolment Fees (Non-refundable) 

 Per Student Per Family 

Application Fee $50   

Prep Confirmation Fee (New Families) $200   

Prep Confirmation Fee (Sibling) $150   

Yr 1 to 6 Confirmation Fee    $200 

 
Payment Terms and Options 

School Fee Statements are emailed out to all families at the start of each term.  Payment Terms are 14 days from the date of 
your Statement. For those families that wish to pay upfront in one payment for the whole year, a $50 discount will be deducted 
from the total amount owing. Payment must be made by the due date of Term 1 fees.  
 
Payment Options are Direct Debit or Credit Card Authority, BPay, Eftpos, Cash or Cheque. Direct Debit and Credit Card Authority 
forms are available from the office, on the school website or Parent Portal. 
  
A new Direct Debit or Credit Card Authority form must be completed each year. 
 
Families unable to make payments by the due date must make arrangements with the Principal.  Where reminder notices are 
persistently ignored or arrangements to pay arrears are not kept, the school will pursue legal action to recover outstanding fees. 

The school is supportive of families in difficult financial circumstances and a concessions process is available for needy families.  
The process includes a confidential application to have fees and levies discounted for the school year.  A new application must 
be submitted at the start of each school year.  



 
Explanation of Fees and Levies 

 
School Fees These fees are calculated based on the recommendation of Brisbane Catholic 

Education. School Fees cover the recurrent costs with the school. Examples include 
salary and wages, council rates, water, electricity, phone, insurance and technology 
infrastructure. 

Capital Levy This is a compulsory levy charged per family. It is used to help meet the 
maintenance and refurbishment costs of current facilities together with 
contributions to the cost of current and future commitments of building projects 

P&F Levy This levy has been determined by the St William’s Parents and Friends Advisory 
Group and is used to assist the school to improve resources and facilities. Funds 
also contribute to school events run by the Group. 

Student Levy This levy includes but not limited to: 
Costs of classroom consumable items  
Teaching resources and equipment 
Excursions and Incursions 
Swimming lessons in Term 4 
Learning Subscriptions  
Athletics & Swimming Zone & District Levies 

Resource Levy This levy covers the booklist items (eg stationery) that are delivered to the school in 
bulk at the start of the school year.  

IT Access Levy 
1 to1 iPad Program 

This levy relates to the purchase and maintenance of digital technologies, software, 
infrastructure and equipment (including iPad devices). 

Gala Sports Levy Gala sport for Years 3 to 6 held normally in Term 3 (however circumstances may 
change this date) and forms part of the school sports program. The levy is used to 
offset the cost of buses and hire of fields to the relevant sporting grounds. 

Instrumental Music Program The music program is an extra curriculum program and is open to Years 4 to 6 
students to participate in lessons, which includes being part of our Junior and Senior 
school bands. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contact 
Should you have any queries please feel free to contact Finance Officer, Gail Holding via pgrofinance@bne.catholic.edu.au or 
call 3355 5122 ext 2.   

Voluntary Building Fund and Library Fund Donations 
Families are encouraged to make a donation to the Building Fund to allow us to plan more confidently for much needed 
maintenance and building projects.   The Library Fund will support the acquisition of additional books, library shelving and 
equipment. 
Contributions to these funds are purely voluntary and are tax deductible.  Tax receipts are issued to families each year.  
The school is very appreciative of any contribution to these funds. 
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